and expenses incurred in connection with the Utility�s Chapter 11 proceeding. The pro-forma statements include
an accrual of approximately $30 million for these expenses, which are recoverable through electricity rates
charged by the Utility. Accordingly, a liability and a regulatory asset of approximately $30 million is reflected in
these pro-forma statements.

Edgar Filing: PG&E CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 9

Edgar Filing: PG&E CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

(f) Approximately $3.1 billion of trade creditor debt, subject to compromise was not repaid on April 12, 2004.
Approximately $1.8 billion was deposited into escrow accounts for disputed claims, which have yet to be resolved
by the bankruptcy court, approximately $500 million is expected to be offset with amounts owed to the Utility,
and approximately $800 million will be paid or otherwise satisfied after the effective date .

(g) Also on the effective date of the Plan of Reorganization, approximately $814 million of pollution control
bond-related obligations were reinstated. These obligations have been included in Long-term debt on a pro-forma
basis.

Edgar Filing: PG&E CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

PG&E Corporation
Pro-Forma Statement of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2003

(in millions)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
As

reported adjustments results

Operating Revenues $10,435 $(799)(a) $9,625
(11)(a)

(810)
Operating Expenses
Cost of electricity 2,309 � 2,309
Cost of natural gas 1,438 � 1,438
Operating and maintenance 2,963 � 2,963
Depreciation, amortization and decommissioning 1,222 321(b) 1,557

14(c)
Reorganization professional fees and expenses 160 (160)(d) �

total operating expenses 8,092 175 8,267

Operating Income 2,343 (985) 1,358
Interest Income 62 (46)(e) 16
Interest Expense (1,147) 420(f) (727)
Other income (expense) (9) � (9)

Income before income taxes 1,249 (611) 638
Income tax provision 458 (249)(g) 209

Income from continuing operations $ 791 $(362) $ 429

Earnings per Share
Basic $ 2.05 $ 1.10(h)
Diluted $ 1.96 $ 1.08(h)

Edgar Filing: PG&E CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

(a) A condition to the effectiveness of the Plan of Reorganization was that the CPUC shall have approved all rates
and tariffs necessary to implement the Plan of Reorganization. The Plan of Reorganization fully incorporated the
Settlement Agreement, which included a statement of intent that electricity rates be reduced effective January 1,
2004. On February 26, 2004, the CPUC approved the rate design settlement, which included ratemaking aspects
of the Settlement Agreement, including return of and return on the regulatory assets contemplated therein,

[…]

(f) The Settlement Agreement prohibited the Utility from reimbursing PG&E Corporation for PG&E Corporation�s
professional fees and expenses incurred in connection with the Utility�s Chapter 11 proceeding. Accordingly, the
approximately $123 million accrued by Utility for reimbursement of PG&E Corporation�s professional fees and
expenses has been capitalized resulting in an after-tax increase in Additional paid-in capital of $73 million in the
pro-forma balance sheet.

(g) Approximately $3.1 billion of trade creditor debt, subject to compromise was not repaid on April 12, 2004.
Approximately $1.8 billion was deposited into an escrow account for disputed claims, which have yet to be
resolved by the bankruptcy court, approximately $500 million is expected to be offset with amounts owed to the
Utility, and approximately $800 million will be paid or otherwise satisfied after the effective date .

(h) Also on the effective date of the Plan of Reorganization, approximately $814 million of pollution control
bond-related obligations were reinstated. These obligations have been included in Long-term debt on a pro-forma
basis.

Edgar Filing: PG&E CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
Pro-Forma Statement of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2003

(in millions)

Pro Forma
Pro

Forma
As reported adjustments results

Operating Revenues $10,438 $(799)(a) $ 9,628
(11)(a)

(810)
Operating Expenses
Cost of electricity 2,319 � 2,319
Cost of natural gas 1,467 � 1,467
Operating and maintenance 2,935 � 2,935
Depreciation, amortization and decommissioning 1,218 321(b) 1,553

14(c)
Reorganization professional fees and expenses 160 (160)(d) �

total operating expenses 8,099 175 8,274

Operating Income 2,339 (985) 1,354
Interest Income 53 (46)(e) 7
Interest Expense (953) 420(f) (533)
Other income (expense) 13 � 13

Income before income taxes 1,452 (611) 841
Income tax provision 528 (249)(g) 279

Income from continuing operations $ 924 $(362) $ 562

Edgar Filing: PG&E CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

(a) A condition to the effectiveness of the Plan of Reorganization was that the CPUC shall have approved all rates
and tariffs necessary to implement the Plan of Reorganization. The Plan of Reorganization fully incorporated the
Settlement Agreement, which included a statement of intent that electricity rates be reduced effective January 1,
2004. On February 26, 2004, the CPUC approved the rate design settlement, which included ratemaking aspects
of the Settlement Agreement, including return of and return on the regulatory assets contemplated therein,